



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Jamie Goldstein HawkinsInternational PR (212) 255-6541

Jamie@hawkpr.com

Resort Contact: Sofie Lejejs Montage Laguna Beach (949) 715-6123 SLejejs@montagehotels.com

ANNE MARIE DOYLE APPOINTED DIRECTOR OF SALES AND MARKETING AT MONTAGE LAGUNA BEACH

LAGUNA BEACH, Calif. (August 8, 2018) - Montage Laguna Beach has announced the appointment of Anne Marie Doyle as director of sales and marketing. With over 27 years of experience in the hospitality industry, Doyle will lead the resort's sales and marketing efforts including driving revenue and brand strength, creating and implementing innovative business strategies, and offering visionary leadership to her team.

"We are delighted to welcome Anne Marie Doyle to the Montage Laguna Beach family," said Anne-Marie Houston, general manager of Montage Laguna Beach. "With an extensive marketing and sales background, we look forward to Anne Marie applying her expertise and continue building on the superior service Montage Laguna Beach is known for."

Doyle joins Montage Laguna Beach from The Ritz-Carlton Bacara, Santa Barbara, where she was director of sales and marketing and focused on transitioning the former Bacara Resort into a luxury Ritz-Carlton. Previously, Doyle was a director of sales and marketing working with luxury properties on both sides of the Atlantic, including The Ritz-Carlton, Rancho Mirage, California; and properties in Ireland and England including The Ritz-Carlton, Powerscourt in County Wicklow; Fitzpatrick Lifestyle Hotels in Dublin; The Shelbourne Dublin, A Renaissance Hotel; Marriott Druids Glen Resort in Newton Mount Kennedy; Cliveden House Hotel in Taplow, Berkshire; The Copthorne Hotel; and Conrad International. She also spent several years in managerial positions, notably four years as general manager of The Glenview Hotel in Glen of the Downs, Ireland.

Doyle's excellence has been repeatedly recognized with honors including 2008 and 2009 Director of Sales and Marketing of the Year in UK and Ireland from Renaissance Hotels Worldwide. She was named 2002 Best General Manager by the Hospitality Sales and Marketing Association International (HSMAI) while at The Glenview Hotel. Doyle received a diploma in hotel management with marketing from Dublin Institute of Technology, as well as a national diploma in business studies.

For more information on Montage Laguna Beach, follow @montagelaguna or please visit: www.montagehotels.com/lagunabeach. For hi-res headshot images, please click https://www.montagehotels.com/lagunabeach. For hi-res headshot images, please click https://www.montagehotels.com/lagunabeach.

###

About Montage Laguna Beach

Montage Laguna Beach is set on a coastal bluff overlooking the Pacific Ocean in the heart of the vibrant arts community of Laguna Beach. The 248-room craftsman-style resort offers 30 acres of oceanfront luxury and features beachfront accommodations. The expansive resort includes a 20,000-square-foot Spa Montage; destination dining at Studio Restaurant; a wealth of outdoor recreation, including three pools, beach and water sports; a fine art collection; and more than 20,000 square feet of indoor and outdoor meeting space. Montage Laguna Beach is represented in Preferred Hotels & Resorts' worldwide collection. For information and reservations, please visit www.montagehotels.com/lagunabeach.

About Montage Hotels & Resorts

Montage Hotels & Resorts is the ultra-luxury hospitality management company founded by Alan J. Fuerstman. Designed to serve the affluent and discerning traveler and homeowner, the company features an artistic collection of distinctive hotels, resorts and residences in stunning settings. Each Montage property offers comfortable elegance, a unique sense of place and spirit, impeccable hospitality and memorable culinary, spa and lifestyle experiences. The portfolio of hotels, resorts and residences include: Montage Laguna Beach, Montage Beverly Hills, Montage Deer Valley, Montage Kapalua Bay, Montage Palmetto Bluff, Montage Los Cabos, and opening in 2020, Montage La Quinta and Montage Healdsburg. Montage Hotels & Resorts is a member of Preferred Hotels & Resorts. For more information, follow @montagehotels or visit www.montagehotels.com.